Date: - 23/09/2024

## REF: - R&B Pan/Ahmedabad/PF/COMPLIANCE

To, Deputy Conservator Forest, Social Forestry Division, Ahmedabad, Gujarat.

Proposal for diversion of (Area 0.6750 Ha.) for non-forest purpose in Protected Forest land for Road Sub: -Construction of Kukvav-Bhonyni Road km 0/00 to 3/300 in Taluka of Detroj-Rampura District of Ahmedabad

Ref: - 1. Our Online Application Letter No: - FP/GJ/ROAD/157656/2022 Dated: 15/06/2024.

- 2. In-Principal Approval Letter No: FED/0421/03/2024 Dt: 20-05-2024.
- 3. DCF (SF) Mehsana Letter No: FCA/7/3027-29/ 2024-25 Dated 15/06/2024 (Demand Note NPV).
- 4. FRA Certificate No. DC/MAG/NOC/FRA/2024 Dated 17/01/2024

#### Dear Sir.

With reference to above said subject matter In-Principle approval has been issued vide above letter ref. no. 2 against diversion of 0.6750 Ha. of Protected Forest. Demand notes towards NPV (Net Present Value) & Processing Fees, Registration Fees also issued from your office.

Please find below point-wise compliance of In-Principle approval for your ready reference and needful action for issuing formal permission.

#### 1. General Conditions: -

<ul> <li>remain unchanged.</li> <li><sup>2</sup> Compensatory Afforestation is proposed for 2.00 ha degraded forest land at Survey No.100 pt, Village Navagam Karna, Ta. Dholera, Dist. Ahmedabad.</li> <li><sup>3</sup> Net Present Value (NPV) for the area to be diverted under the proposal shall be deposited by the user agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30.10.2002, 01.08.2003, 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA-566 in W.P.(Civil) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the MoEFCC vide letters No.5-1/1998-FC (pt-II) dated. 18.09.2003 as well as letter No.5-2/2006-FC dated 03.10.2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009 in this regard.</li> </ul>	rest land will be used only for the e specified in the proposal. The user vill not change the legal status of Forest Noted Please. of Net Present Value (NPV) of <b>Rs. 581438</b> opensatory Afforestation charges of <b>Rs</b> and Survey demarcation Charges of <b>Rs</b>
<ul> <li><sup>3</sup> Net Present Value (NPV) for the area to be diverted under the proposal shall be deposited by the user agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30.10.2002, 01.08.2003, 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA-566 in W.P.(Civil) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the MoEFCC vide letters No.5-1/1998-FC (pt-II) dated. 18.09.2003 as well as letter No.5-2/2006-FC dated 03.10.2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009 in this regard.</li> <li>All the funds (Condition No.2 &amp;3) received</li> </ul>	of Net Present Value (NPV) of <b>Rs. 581438</b> npensatory Afforestation charges of <b>Rs</b>
Act rieschi value (Arv) for the area to be diverted under the proposal shall be deposited by the user agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30.10.2002, 01.08.2003, 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA-566 in W.P.(Civil) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the MoEFCC vide letters No.5-1/1998-FC (pt-II) dated. 18.09.2003 as well as letter No.5-2/2006-FC dated 03.10.2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009 in this regard.The Cost and Co 160868 14000 H payment sBIN324 22041184All the funds (Condition No.2 &3) receivedAll the funds (Condition No.2 &3) received	npensatory Afforestation charges of Rs
4 All the funds (Condition No.2 &3) received	as been deposited to CAMPA account the deposition confirmation received by us E-Portal is attached herewith. <b>UTR No.</b> 214912802 DATED 31/07/2024 of Rs /- and Payment of <b>Rs 7400/-</b> towards g Fees & Registration Fees has been in SBI-Ahmedabad on Dt: - 01/12/2022
from the user agency under the project shall be transferred / deposited to CAMPA fund only through Eportal DATED 3 (https://parivesh.nic.in/).	ed in Ad hoc CAMPA (1) Gujarat CAMPA (2 ode UBIN0996335 (3) A/c No 57656830 (4) SBIN324214912802 1/07/2024.
5 User Agencies shall generate challan through PARIVESH portal before making payment for Stage-II Clearance process. All	Agreed Please

	the fund shall be deposited through PARIVESH portal by the User Agency.	
6	Forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the FCA proposal.	Noted Please.
7	User agency will have to obtain permission from the Nodal Officer (FCA), for carrying out any maintenance works in future.	Noted Please.
8	User agency will have to restore the forest land after use/ maintenance work. No tree is required to be cut in the demanded area.	• Noted Please.
9	User agency will be liable to compensate any loss to Forests/Environment caused due to the use of the said land by the user agency.	Noted Please.
10	User agency will seek permission from the Road & Building Department Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar, if required so.	Noted Please.
11	Any other condition, which the State Government or Nodal Officer (FCA) may stipulate from time to time.	Noted Please.
12	Compliance report shall be uploaded on e.portal (https://parivesh.nic.in.)	Noted Please.

Hope above compliance is in order.

Considering the above facts, we request you to kindly process our case for issuing formal permission at the earliest possible.

Thanking You,

Executive Engineer, **R&B** Panchayat Division Ahmedabad.

Encl: - As above.

Copy W/Cs to: -

Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Land Gujarat State, Gandhinagar- For kind information.
 Conservator of Forests, Social Forestry Circle Gandhinagar for kind information.

Encl: - AS Above.

Executive Engineer R & B Panchayat Division Ahmedabad.

ક્રમાંકઃબ/એફસીએ/૭/**૩૦૨** રિંગ્સ્ટર્પ નાયબ વન સંરક્ષકશ્રીની કચેરી, સામાજીક વનીકરણ વિભાગ, બ્લોક-એ,ત્રીજો માળ,બઠ્ઠમાળીભવન, અસારવા,અમદાવાદ.૩૮૦૦૧૬ તારીખ**્વ**ે ૦૬/૨૦૨૪

પ્રતિ,

કાર્યપાલક ઇજનેરશ્રી,(માર્ગ અને મકાન) પંચાયત વિભાગ,ઓલ્ડ સીટી લાલ દરવાજા. અમદાવાદ-3000૧ Email address : exe\_ahd@yahoo.in

> વિષય: Diversion of forest land (Area - 0.6750 Ha.) for non forest purpose for Construction of Kukvav-Bhonyni Road km 0/09 to 3/300 in Taluka of Detroj-Rampura District of Ahmedabad.0.6750 ha)

Proposal Number: FP/G]/ROAD/157656/2022

સંદર્ભઃગુજરાત સરકારશ્રી દ્વારા સૈધાંતિક મંજુરી મળેલ છે.

સવિનય ઉપરોક્ત વિષયે તથા સંદર્ભ-પત્ર અન્વચે જણાવવાનું કે, વિષયવાળી દરખાસ્તને સંદર્ભ પત્ર થી સૈધ્ધાંતિક મંજૂરી મળેલ છે. જે મંજૂરી અન્વચે ભરૂવાની થતી રકમ માટે આપને ડીમાન્ડનોટ મોકલવામાં આવે છે. જેમાં નીચે જણાવ્યા મુજબની રકમ ભારત સરકારશ્રી ના ખાતરમાં ઓનલાઇન ચલાન જનરેટ થયા પછી ભરપાઇ કરવાની થાય છે જે ભરપાઇ થયેથી સૈધ્ધાંતિક મંજૂરીની તમામ સરતોની પૂર્તતા કરી આપનો કન્પલાઈન્સ રીપોર્ટ ઓનલાઈન અપલોડ કરી અંત્રે અસલ સફી સિક્કા સાથે છ પ્રતમાં મોકલી આપવાથી આગળની કાર્યવાઠી થઈ શકશે જેની જાણ થવા વિનંતી છે.

	Details	Ammount
8	Extend of CAMPA charges, head wise via ( a ) Compensatory Aforestation and pinal CA (Wage Rate -476)	9506560
eologija,		469836
	(g) Net Present Value	18000
	(h) Any other charges/levies(pl specify) ( erections Of Pillars ) Survey demarcation	
	Total for Government of India :-E-PORTL, KINDLY GO TO E-PORTAL AND FILL-UP THE AMOUNT.	२२,०४,११८

Executive Engineer R & B Panchayat Division

विભाગ સામાજી ક અમદાવાદ

& B Panchayat Divis Ahmedabad.

नडल साहर रवानाःवन संरक्षडश्री, सामाજીક वनीहरण वर्तुण, अमहावाह तरइ विहीत थवा साउ.

નકલ રવાનાઃ પરિક્ષેત્ર વન અધિકારીશ્રી દેત્રોજ તરફ જાણ તથા દરખાસ્તને મંજુરી ના મળે ત્યાં સુધી કોઇપણ પ્રકારની કામગીર્ર ના થાય તેની તકેદારી રાખવા ખાસ નોધ SUB. Diversion of forest land (Area - 0.6750 Ha.) for non forest purpose for Construction of Kukvav-Bhonyni Road km 0/00 to 3/300 in Taluka of Detroj-Rampura District of Ahmedabad.0.6750 ha) FP/GJ/ROAD/157656/2022 F. No. Bhopal Name of Regional Office Gujarat/ Ahmedabad/ S. F Division 1 State/District/Forest Division to which the 2 Ahmedabad proposal relates Name of the User Agency, nature of Proposal Executive Engineer, Panchayat Ahmedabad 3 0.675 Extend of Forest area involved 4 Orignal Whether original, or extension 5 If extension of lease, pl clarify if proposal involves No 6 additional forest area, and if so, specify Date 1st stage clearance E-PORTL, KINDLY GO TO E-PORTAL AND FILL-UP THE AMOUNT. Extend of CAMPA charges, head wise via 1608680 8 (a) Compensatory Aforestation(D.W.-476 (b) Additional CA (c) Penal CA (d) Catchment Area Treatment (e) Wildlife Management Plan (f) Additional Charges for diversion of area falling under notified/protected areas (g)Penal Net Present Value 581438 (h) Net Present Value 14000 (i) Any other charges/levies(pl specify) ( erections Of Pillars , Barbed wire fensing charge) 2204118 Total for Government of India

Executive Engineer R & B Panchayat Division Ahmedabad.

Deputy Conservator Of Forests Social Forestry Division Ahmedabad

C C

С

C

Untitled Page

Demand Latter (../writer eaddata/Fundpdf/080720241900260877\_FPG:ROADI 576562022\_User\_Fund\_Demandred\_S10434 Generated Challan (.,/UserAccount/Neft, Challan.aspx?pid=ROAD1576562022830) Demand Letter Union Bank Of India INEFT/RTGS (Challan) (C 115 Jul 2024 Fund Demand Verfied by 10 M 2024 Nodal Officer On Union Bank Of Ir Bank Name NETT/2005 (Chi Mode of Payment 15 M 2024 Transaction Date 31 M 2024 Online payment history made by User Agency under CAMPA Payment Detail **Payment Status** C Paid Addi CA : 00° CAT : 00° Addi PA : 00° Erection of Pillars, 14000° Fencing Charges : Amount to be Paid/Amount Paid (in Rs.) 1606680/- . 581438/-, 2204118/ er-, -10 other Charges1 : 0 Other Charges2 : 0 Other Charges3 : 0 Total : 2 CA: PCA: Safety Zone: :VqI Application Date of IN-No (New) PRINCIPLE 6115/65683d21 May 2024 R0AD1576562022830 Application\_No Construction of Kukwav-Bhorym Road km 0/60 to 3/300 in Taluka of Detroj-Rampura District of Almredabad (../viewreport.aspx? pid=FP/GJ/ROAD/157656/2022) FP/GJ/ROAD/157656/2022 Sno. Proposal Detail Help ÷

**C**10

(HTPS://www.mygou.in/) Metry (HTP://Meiry.gov.in/) (HTP://www.pMindia.gov.in/en/) (HTP://www.nic.in/)	(HTTP://WWW.PMINDIA.©OV.IN/EN/) Soverment of india sy (copyrightPolicy daspX) [ Hyperlinking Policy di	OD MINING (	CO BITARAT (HTTPS://SWACHHBHARAT.MYGOV.IN/)	(MN)	(WWW.DIGITALINDIA.GOV.IN)	() (HTTPS://DATA.GOV.IN/)	india.govin (HTPS://iNDIA.GOV.IN/)	0	GOV
	Government of India cy (CopyrightPolicy.aspx)   Hyperlinking Policy (HyperlinkingPolicy.aspx)   Accessibility	HTTPS://www.wvGOV.IN/)		H # 8	(HTTP://www.pmindia.bov.in/en/)	(HTTP://WWW.NIC.IN/)	•		

R& B Panchayat Division Executive Engineer hem

https://forestsclearance.nic.in/useraccount/Payment history.aspx

Ahmedabad.

1/1



Collector & District Magistrate Office, Near subhashbridge ,Asharam Road, Ahmedabad. Dt: レナ/01/2024

### Form – 1 (For Linear Projects) Government Of Gujarat

# TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONERN

In Compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forest(MoEF), Government of India's letter no.11-9/98-FC(pt.) dated 3<sup>rd</sup> August 2009 where in the MoEF issued guidelines on submissions of evidence for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act-2006('FRA', for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5<sup>th</sup> February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation on respect of linear project, it is certified that **0.6750 Hectares.** of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of Executive Engineer of R & B Panchayat Division, Ahmedabad, Kukvav and Bhoyani village In Taluka Detroj-Raampura In Ahmedabad District, State: Gujarat is further certified that:

	The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for entire <b>0.6750 hectares</b> of forest area for diversion. A copy of records of all consultation and meeting of the Forest Right Committee(s), Gram Sabha(s), Sub-Division Level Committees and the District level Committee are enclosed as annexure to annexure.	
b	The diversion of land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the GramSabha	
с	have given their consent to it. The proposal does not involve recognized right of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-agricultural communities.	

Executive Engineer R & B Panchayat Division Ahmedabad.

